Form PTO-15 95 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	09-06-2	007		DEPARTMENT C		
			HEET			
To the Director of the U.S. Paten	1034423	67	hed documents or	the new address	(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			d address of re			
NCT Group, Inc.		Name: Artera Group, Inc.				
		Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)						
3. Nature of conveyance/Executi	Street Address: 375 Bridgeport Ave., 2nd Fl					
Execution Date(s) August 2, 200						
Assignment Merger		City: Bridgeport				
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement		City: Bridgeport				
		State: Ct				
Government Interest Assignment		Country: U	SA	Zip: 0684	18	
Executive Order 9424, Confirm	natory License				_	
Other			me(s) & address(e			
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s)	(s): This		being filed togetl nt No.(s)	ner with a new	- Andrew	
	00	D. Y dici	1. 140.(3)	T		
10/164034 - PCT/US02/17926				TNA NC	Account steps	
10/164261 - PCT/US02/17933			<u></u>	34-14-14		
10/104290 - PC1/0302/17932Additional numbers attached? Tyes XINO						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Grushko & Mittman, P.C.		involved:3		tions and pat	ents	
			(37 CFR 1.21(h	\ & 3 \ \dagger 1 \)	യ പ്	
Internal Address:		I —	ized to be charge	•		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Or Address Est Eith Avo.	Suito1601	X Enclos	_	•		
Street Address: <u>551 Fifth Ave., Suite1601</u>			equired (governm	ent interest not		
au Nau Vade		8. Paymer	nt Information		120.00	
City: New York		a. Credi	Card Last 4 N	umbers	-	
State: NewYork Zip: 10176			·	on Date		
Phone Number: <u>(212) 697-9500</u>		b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: (212) 967-3575	Authorized User Name					
Email Address: edrew.gandm@	gman.com	<u> </u>	8	/15/07	THE STATE OF THE S	
			U	,	TI	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

Eliezer Drew

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Date

ASSIGNMENT

It is hereby agreed as of August 2, 2007 by and between NCT GROUP, INC. ("NCT"), and ARTERA GROUP, INC. ("ARTERA"), for such good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NCT hereby confers, sells and assigns all its rights, interest and ownership to the intellectual property identified on Schedule A hereto to Artera.

NCT warrants and represents that the intellectual property identified on Schedule A, consists of all the intellectual property the Artera has had a right, license, consent and/or permission to use at any point in the five years prior to the date of this Assignment in which NCT had any right, license an/or ownership interest. NCT makes the warranty and representation in this paragraph for the benefit of Artera.

NCT GROUP, INC.

Ву:

ARTERA GROUP, INC.

By: Its:

> PATENT REEL: 019794 FRAME: 0307

SCHEDULE A TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Patent Application Number	Patent Name
10/164034 – PCT/US02/17926	System and method for increasing the effective bandwidth of a communications network
10/164261 – PCT/US02/17933	System and method for reducing the time to deliver information from a communications network to a user
10/164296 – PCT/US02/17932	System and method for modifying a data stream using element parsing

PATENT REEL: 019794 FRAME: 0308 Grushko & Mittman, P.C.

Attorneys at Law
551 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1601
New York, New York 10176 FINANCE SECTION
(212) 697-9500 (Telephone)
(212) 697-3575 (Telecopier)
counslers@aol.com (e-mail)

Edward M. Grushko Barbara R. Mittman Ellezer Drew - Admitted NY/NJ

August 29, 2007

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Lolan Mueller Patent Trademark Office ATTN: Assignment Division PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

Re: Recording of an Assignment and Security Interest

Dear Lolan:

Per our conversation enclosed please find the check for the additional \$120.

Very truly yours,

GRUSHKO & MITTMAN, P.C.

Eliezer Drew

PATENT REEL: 019794 FRAME: 0309

Grushko & Mittman, P.C.

Attorneys at Law 551 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1601 New York, New York 10176 (212) 697-9500 (Telephone) (212) 697-3575 (Telecopier) counslers@aol.com (e-mail)

Edward M. Grushko Barbara R. Mittman Eliezer Drew - Admitted NY/NJ

August 15, 2007

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria Virginia 22313-1450

Re: Recording of an Assignment and Security Interest

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find two sets of documents: 1. a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, an Assignment and a check for \$60.00; 2. a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, a Security Agreement, an Acknowledgement and a check for \$60.00. Please record the Assignment which transfers certain patent applications to Artera Group, Inc. ("Artera") and the Security Agreement and Acknowledgement in which Artera grants a security interest in the patent applications to Barbara R. Mittman.

Kindly date stamp the enclosed copy of this and return same to me, with the enclosed envelope.

Very truly yours,

GRUSHKO & MITTMAN, P.C.

Eliezer Drew

PATENT REEL: 019794 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 08/20/2007